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in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, for
the purpose of purchasing sugar beet seed for the year
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897).

SEC. 2. That the treasurer of the state of Minnesota
is hereby authorized to purchase five thousand dollars
($5,000) worth of sugar beet seed, immediately upon
the passage of this act, from Germany.

SEC. 3. Said seed shall be distributed by said state
treasurer immediately upon the receipt thereof to such
fanners as shall have made application therefor, and on
payment to him of the actual cost of the seed so taken
and received by each of said farmers, which said treas-
urer shall take receipts for the amount of seed so deliv-
ered to each of said farmers, and file the same in his
office.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1897.

H. F.No. 702.

Legalizing
county bonds-

CHAPTER 147.

An act to legalize bonds heretofore issued by county
commissioners purporting to have been issued pursuant
to chapter 297 of the general laws of Minnesota for the
year 1895.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

When i*raed
and nego-
tiated for
fund a for
road* and
bridges.

SECTION 1. That in all cases where the county com-
missioners of any county in this state shall have here-
tofore issued the bonds of that county to raise funds
for the purpose of constructing and repairing roads or
bridges purporting to have been issued pursuant to the
terms of chapter 297 of the general laws of Minnesota
for the year 1895, approved April fifth (5th), 1895,
which bonds have been actually negotiated, and the
county has received the proceeds thereof, and which do
not exceed in amount two per cent, of the taxable prop-
erty valuation of the county, as shown by the last pre-
ceding tax list prior to the issue of such bonds, and
which are payable in not less than three years nor more
than twenty years from the date of issue, said bonds so
issued are hereby in all respects legalized and made bind-
ing and valid obligations ofthecounty which has issued
the same, according to the terms and at the rate of in-
terest in said bonds specified notwithstanding that the
amount of such bonds exceeds one per cent, of the as-
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sessed valuation of the county at the time of theirissue,
and notwithstanding it may require a tax levy of more
than one mill upon the dollar of the taxable property in
any one year to meet the payment of principal and in-
terest when the same comes due; provided this act shall
not apply to any suit now pending relative to the legal-
ity of any bonds so issued.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1897.

CHAPTER 148. H.F.NO.IOSS.

An act to amend title C of chapter one hundred and
sixty-two (162) of the general laws of 1891, relating- couoty.
to an appropriation to build a bridge in Mower county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That title C of chapter one hundred and
sixty-two (162) of the general laws of 1891 be amend-
ed so as to read as follows:

Sec. 1. That the sum of eleven hundred dollars snoo ap-
($1100) is hereby appropriated out of the internal im-
provement fund for the purpose of building bridges in
Mower county under the direction of the board of coun-
ty commissioners of said county.

SEC. 2. Upon thereceiptof a sworn statement signed
by the chairman of the board of county commissioners
of said county, to the effect thatthe amount appropriat-
ed by the pro visions of this act has been expended by the
commissioners of said county for bridge purposes, the
state auditor shall thereupon issue a warrant in the
sum of eleven hundred dollars ($1100) payable to the
county treasurer(s) of said Mower county.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1897.


